inclusive of all costs to operate the fixed testing site, including, but not
limited to, staffing, testing supplies, office supplies, equipment, rent,
utilities, and waste disposal.

2.2. Payment of $150 per COVID-19 lest.

3. The Department shall pay for a maximum of fifty-four thousand and six hundred
(54,600) tests during the term of this contract.

4. The Contractor shall submit an invoice in a form satisfactory to the Department
by the fifteenth (15th) working day of the following month, which identifies and
requests reimbursement for authorized expenses incurred in the prior month.